Loan Fees 295,518 4,222 Voluntary Reduction 0
Soft Costs 4,872,924 69,613 Public Funds 1,405,663
Soft Costs Contingency 6.59% 320,924 4,585 2nd TB Score 9.386%
Developer Fee 1,400,000 20,000

TOTAL DEVELOPMENT COSTS 24,329,580 347,565 Qualified Basis 22,735,486
DDA/QCT Boost 130%
Adjusted Qualified Basis 29,556,132

INCOME PER UNIT TOTAL Credit Rate 3.22%
Gross Potential Rental Income 7,077 495,360 Total Available Annual Credits 951,707
Laundry Income 108 7,560 Total Requested Credits 951,687
Subsidy Income 4,080 285,588
Vacancy and Collection (563) (39,425) NOTES

EFFECTIVE GROSS INCOME 10,701 749,083 Assumes:
Prevailing Wage

EXPENSES
Management Fee 600 42,000
Real Estate Taxes 1.00% 136 9,550
Insurance - Property 250 17,500
Operating Expenses 4,974 348,155
Social Services 1,000 70,000
Reserves 600 42,600

TOTAL EXPENSES 7,560 529,205

NET OPERATING INCOME 3,141 219,877

TOTAL DEBT SERVICE 191,198

NET CASH FLOW 28,680

Stabilized DSC 1.15

MONTHLY

BASIS CALCULATIONS

STABILIZED CASH FLOW

dnevers
Typewritten Text
ATTACHMENT  "H"

Jamboree Oroville Fam Apts
Sources & Uses City of Oroville

Initial Proforma
10/10/17

BEGINNING BALANCE YR 15 ENDING BALANCE
PERMANENT SOURCES PERCENT TOTAL PER UNIT TOTAL PER UNIT
Net Investor Equity 36% 8,849,804 126,426 0 0
Permanent Loan 12% 2,931,123 41,873 2,281,631 32,595
Overhang Tranche 0% 0 0 0 0
Fixed Rate Mortgage (3) 0% 0 0 0 0
Accrual Mortgage 0% 0 0 0 0
Variable Interest Mortgage 0% 0 0 0 0
AHSC 39% 9,371,466 133,878 13,154,934 187,928
City of Oroville Impact Fee Note 3% 835,502 11,936 946,504 13,521
State HOME 7% 1,742,385 24,891 1,742,385 24,891
City of Oroville Land Donation 2% 400,000 5,714 400,000 5,714
Deferred Developer Fee 1% 199,300 2,847 0 0
General Partner Equity 0% 0 0 0 0
Land Donation 0% 0 0 0 0
Other 0% 0 0 0 0
Interest on Surplus Funds 0% 0 0 0 0
NOI During Construction 0% 0 0 0 0

TOTAL SOURCES 100% 24,329,580 347,565 18,525,453 264,649

NEW OR ELIGIBLE ELIGIBLE NOT TOTAL
USES OF FUNDS TOTAL ACQUISITION REHAB COST HISTORIC STATE ELIGIBLE PER UNIT
Land at $161,943 Per Acre or $3.72 Per SF 400,000 0 0 0 0 400,000 5,714
Existing Structure/Demolition 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other Acquisition Costs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hard Cost Residential 14,715,115 210,216 11,050,000 0 11,050,000 0 11,050,000 0 157,857
Site Improvements 1,985,370 0 1,985,370 0 1,985,370 0 28,362
General Conditions, Profit & Overhead 10.86% 1,415,107 0 1,415,107 0 1,415,107 0 20,216
GC Bond / Insurance / Letter of Credit 2.03% 264,638 0 264,638 0 264,638 0 3,781
Hard Cost Contingency 8.83% 1,300,000 0 1,300,000 0 1,300,000 0 18,571
Construction Interest (3.95%) at Perm. Rate + -1 3.95% 1,020,581 0 624,740 0 624,740 395,841 14,580
Bridge Interest at 10.00% 4,519 0 0 0 0 4,519 65
Construction Loan Fees 248,500 0 248,500 0 248,500 0 3,550
Permanent Loan Fees 46,984 0 0 0 0 46,984 671
Bridge Loan Fees 34 0 34 0 34 0 0
4% Related Costs / Cost of Issuance 330,900 0 0 0 0 330,900 4,727
Accounting & Audit 35,000 0 35,000 0 35,000 0 500
Appraisal / Market Study 17,600 0 17,600 0 17,600 0 251
Architecture (Architect, Landscape Architect) 1,075,000 0 1,075,000 0 1,075,000 0 15,357
Civil Engineering 175,000 0 175,000 0 175,000 0 2,500
Construction Manager 195,000 0 195,000 0 195,000 0 2,786
Consultants ( CM, Geo, LEED, Utilities, exc.) 275,000 0 275,000 0 275,000 0 3,929
Environmental (EIR, Phase I, Asbestos, exc.) 35,000 0 35,000 0 35,000 0 500
Financial Advisor / Syndication Consultant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Furnishings 115,000 0 115,000 0 115,000 0 1,643
Impact Fees-Permit Fees 1,640,864 0 1,640,864 0 1,640,864 0 23,441
Lease-up & Marketing Expenses 100,000 0 0 0 0 100,000 1,429
Legal 210,000 0 165,000 0 165,000 45,000 3,000
MHSA Construction Period Fees 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Operating & Debt Service Reserve (-mo's / debt) 180,100 0 0 0 0 180,100 2,573
Other (Admin, Repro. & Reimb.) 35,000 0 35,000 0 35,000 0 500
Other (Bank Inspections) 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other (SHDC Fees) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other (Operating Reserve) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Permit Fees 0 0 0 0 0 0
Property Taxes and Insurance 237,500 0 207,500 0 207,500 30,000 3,393
Transit Pass Reserve 120,960 0 120,960 0 120,960 0 1,728
Replacement Reserve 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Soft Cost Contingency 6.59% 320,924 0 320,924 0 320,924 0 4,585
Tax Credit Fees (App., Mon., & Res.) 50,000 0 2,000 0 2,000 48,000 714
Title & Recording 45,000 0 32,250 0 32,250 12,750 643
Developer Overhead 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Developer Fee 1,400,000 0 1,400,000 0 1,400,000 20,000

TOTAL USES 24,329,580 0 22,735,486 0 22,735,486 1,594,094 347,565

Jamboree Oroville Fam Apts
Unit Mix & Targeting City of Oroville

Initial Proforma
10/10/17

AVERAGE AFFORDABILITY 46%

AMI NO. UNITS PERCENT UNIT MIX TOTAL NET GROSS
30% 18 26% BEDROOMS UNITS MGR PERCENT UTILITY MONTHLY ANNUAL
35% 0 0% ALLOWANCE RENT INCOME
40% 0 0% 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0
45% 0 0% 1 18 0 26% 66 8,792 105,504
50% 36 51% 2 27 0 39% 81 14,874 178,488
55% 0 0% 3 15 1 23% 95 10,785 129,420
60% 15 21% 4 9 0 13% 109 6,829 81,948

TOTAL 69 99% TOTAL 69 1 100% 41,280 495,360

MONTHLY GROSS
VLI, LI NO. OF NO. OF SET- SF CONTRACT UTILITY PER UNIT MONTHLY ANNUAL RENT/SF

SLI, MKT UNIT DESCRIPTION PERCENT UNITS BEDROOMS ASIDE PER UNIT RENT ALLOWANCE NET RENT INCOME INCOME PER YEAR